
BENNINGTON COLLEGE CALENDAR 
1992-93 

Fall Tenn 1992 

Thu. Sept. 10 

Fri. Sept. 11 

Sat. Sept. 12 

Sun. Sept. 13 

Mon. Sept. 14 

Thurs - Sat., Oct. 1-3 

Sat., Sun. Oct. 10-11 

Fri. Oct. 23 

Wed. Oct. 28 

Wed. Nov. 25 

Mon. Nov. 30 

Fri.Dec. 18 

Sat. Dec. 19 

Mon. Dec. 21 

Tue. Dec. 22 

Dec. 23 - Jan. 3 

New, transfer, and re-entering students arrive all day 

First faculty meeting 4:15 p.m. 
Orientation Committee hosts dinner for new, transfer, and 
re-entering students with members of the faculty and 
administration at 6 p.m. 

Language placement tests 9-10 a.m. 
Counseling for new, transfer and re-entering students 10 

a.m. - 12:30 p.m. 
Registration for new, transfer and re-entering students 2 - 5 

p.m. 
Returning students arrive, houses·.open 9 a.m. 

Open counseling holll'S for all students 9 - 11 a.m. 
Registration for new, transfer, re-entering students and, if 

necessary, returning students 11 - 12:30; 2 - 4 p.m. 

Classes begin at 8:30 a.m. 
Community picnic at 5:15 p.m. 

Trustees Weekend 

Parents Weekend 

Long Weekend begins 5 p.m. 

Classes resume - 8:30 a.ni. 

Thanksgiving Vacation begins - 3 p.m. 

Classes resume- 8:30 a.m. 

Classes end, all student work due 
Last faculty meeting 4: 15 p.m. 

Student Houses Close at 5:00 p.m. 

ECC probation panels 

ECCpanels 

Administr'<1ti.ve offices closed 

ALL FACULTY MEMBERS MUST BE AV All.ABLE TIIROUGH DECEMBER 22 FOR 
ECC. 

Mon. Jan. 4 All final reports not previously submitted due by 4 p.m. 

FIELD WORK TERM STARTS MONDAY, JANUARY 4; ENDS FRIDAY, 
FEBRUARY26 



Spring Tenn 1993 

Tue. Mar. 2 

Wed. Mar. 3 

Thu. Mar. 4 

Wed. Apr. 21 

Mon. Apr. 26 

Wed.June 9 

Fri. June 11 

Sat. June 12 

Mon. June 14 

Tue. June 15 

Wed. June 16 

Thu. June 17 

New, transfer, re-entering, and returning students arrive all 
day 

First faculty meeting at 4: 15 p.m. 

Language placement tests 9-10 a.m. 
New and re-entering students' appointments with counselors 

10- 12:30 p.m. 
Registration for new, transfer and re-entering students (2 - 4 

p.m.), and, if necessary, returning students (4 - 5 p.m.) 

Classes begin - 8:30 a.m. 

Long Weekend begins - 3 p.m. 

Classes resume - 8:30 a.m. 

Classes end, all student work due 
Last faculty meeting 4:15 p.m. 

ECC Probation panels 

Commencement 

Final reports due for all students whose work will be 
reviewed by ECC. 

ECCpanels 

ECCpanels 

ECC panels 

ALL FA CUL TY MEMBERS MUST BE AVAILABLE THROUGH JUNE 17 FOR ECC. 

Fri. June 18 All Final Reports not previously submitted due by 4 p.m. 


